# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7649853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THERMO KING CORPORATION	10/01/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THERMO KING LLC	
Street Address:	314 W 90TH STREET	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55420	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11489431
Application Number:	18049060
Patent Number:	11479085
Application Number:	17139024
Application Number:	17218841
Application Number:	17217071
Application Number:	17332712
Patent Number:	11034213
Application Number:	17345508
Application Number:	17363969
Application Number:	17452914
Application Number:	17491138
Application Number:	17589375
Application Number:	17407561
Application Number:	17491111
Application Number:	29791100
Application Number:	17721032
Patent Number:	11420495
Application Number:	17820114
Application Number:	17834323

PATENT REEL: 061956 FRAME: 0252

507602962

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17828880
Application Number:	17834308
Application Number:	17865650
Application Number:	17872806
Application Number:	17821531
Application Number:	17940790
Application Number:	17138104
Application Number:	16678629
Application Number:	16678654
Application Number:	16678672
Application Number:	16730261
Application Number:	16917365
Application Number:	16911692
Application Number:	17005760
Application Number:	16917351
Application Number:	16917374
Application Number:	17191300
Application Number:	17233955
Patent Number:	10933825
Application Number:	17184973
Patent Number:	10985511
Application Number:	17232548
Application Number:	17332660
Application Number:	17420022
Patent Number:	11022451
Application Number:	17332386
Patent Number:	11072321
Application Number:	17385461
Patent Number:	11135894
Application Number:	17460714
Application Number:	17487691
Application Number:	17507322
Application Number:	17646957
Patent Number:	11203262
Application Number:	17644492
Application Number:	63132065
Application Number:	17646422
Patent Number:	11273687

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17690594
Application Number:	62888175
Application Number:	17635609
Patent Number:	11376922
Application Number:	17836502

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800 Email: ykase@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20420.00000013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMOL H. KAVATHEKAR	
SIGNATURE:	/amol h. kavathekar/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2022	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Name\_change\_certificate#page1.tif source=Name\_change\_certificate#page2.tif source=Name\_change\_certificate#page3.tif source=Name\_change\_certificate#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "THERMO KING CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THERMO

KING CORPORATION" TO "THERMO KING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 11:25 O'CLOCK

A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

570116 8100V SR# 20223650951 Authentication: 204510380 Date: 09-29-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml  $\,$ 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:25 AM 09/29/2022
FILED 11:25 AM 09/29/2022
SR 20223650951 - File Number 570116

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING THERMO KING CORPORATION INTO THERMO KING LLC

This Certificate of Conversion is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Thermo King Corporation, a Delaware corporation, into Thermo King LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Sections 18-204, 18-206 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware and its jurisdiction of formation has not changed.
- 2. The date the corporation first formed is July 17, 1961.
- 3. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Thermo King Corporation.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware simultaneously with the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Thermo King LLC, and the Certificate of Formation provides for the same effective date and time as this Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion and the conversion of the corporation will be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on October 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 29th day of September 2022.

THERMO KING CORPORATION

Evan M. Turtz

Vice President and Secretary



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "THERMO KING

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 11:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

570116 8100V SR# 20223650951

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

James in Balance Sacress of State S

Authentication: 204510380

Date: 09-29-22

### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### THERMO KING LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Thermo King LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned for the purpose of converting Thermo King Corporation, a Delaware corporation, into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Sections 18-201, 18-204, 18-206 and 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

ARTICLE ONE: The name of the Company is "Thermo King LLC".

**ARTICLE TWO:** The registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address upon which process against the Company may be served is Corporation Service Company.

**ARTICLE THREE:** The Certificate of Conversion of Thermo King Corporation is being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware simultaneously with the filing of this Certificate of Formation and provides for the same effective date and time as this Certificate of Formation.

**ARTICLE FOUR:** This Certificate of Formation and the formation of the Company will be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on October 1, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 29th day of September 2022.

**AUTHORIZED PERSON:** 

Evan M. Tilrtz.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:25 AM 09/29/2022
FILED 11:25 AM 09/29/2022
SR 20223650951 - File Number 570116

RECORDED: 11/17/2022